504162303 01/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4208979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER ROBERT NEUWALD	07/09/2002
NANCY ANN BOOK	07/10/2002
THOMAS JOSEPH MCBLAIN	07/10/2002
WILLIAM M. MOY	07/10/2002
CAROL SHIFRIN GRUCHALA	07/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11074279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325422280

Email: khunter@trbklaw.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-212**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

NAME OF SUBMITTER:KIRSTEN HUNTERSIGNATURE:/Kirsten Hunter/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
SIGNATURE: /Kirsten Hunter/	NAME OF SUBMITTER:
	SIGNATURE:
DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2017	DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 8

source=A00648_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=A00648_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=A00648_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=A00648_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=A00648_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=A00648_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=A00648_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=A00648_Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Peter Robert Neuwald**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1918 N. 58th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208; **Nancy Ann Book**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 451 River Front Circle, Naperville, Illinois 60540, **Thomas Joseph McBlain**, a citizen of the United States of America, 1954 N. Charter Point Drive, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004-7239; **William M Moy**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 185 Lucerne Court, Wheeling, Illinois 60090; and **Carol Shifrin Gruchala**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1633 Brentford Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60563, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING WITH AN OUT OF SERVICE TELEPHONE NUMBER", Attorney Docket No. 7780/20, (SBC File No. A00648) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 1, 2002 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/136,838;

WHEREAS, <u>SBC Properties</u>, <u>LP</u>, a Nevada partnership, having a place of business at 9505 Arboretum Boulevard, Austin, Texas 79759, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

	Name of First Inventor: Peter Robert Neuwald
	Signature of First Inventor: Lt. West Naund
Cultivation to a construction	Date: <u>07/09/2002</u>
Witnesses for First	Inventor
First Witness:	$\frac{C_{k-1} \mathcal{I}_{k-1} - 2/69/62}{\text{Signature / Date}}$
	<u>Pehent FlanderS</u> Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	Signature / Date
	<u>Sadwoor Ragno</u> Full Name (printed)
	Name of Second Inventor: Nancy Ann Book Signature of Second Inventor:
Witnesses for Seco	Date:
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)

- 2 -

	Name of Thir	d Inventor: Thomas Joseph McBlain	
	Signature of	Third Inventor:	
		Date:	
Witnesses for Third	Inventor		
First Witness:			
	Signature / Date	·	
	Full Name (printed)		
Second Witness:			
	Signature / Date		
	Full Name (printed)		
	Name of <u>Fou</u>	rth Inventor: William M Moy	
	Signature of I	Fourth Inventor:	
		Date:	
Witnesses for Fourt	h Inventor		
First Witness:	:	<u></u>	
	Signature / Date		
	Full Name (printed)		
Second Witness:			
eren eren (h. h. er-nere) — hak d e han britan de ha k	Signature / Date		
	Full Name (printed)		

	Name of Fifth Inventor: Carol Shifrin Gruchala	
	Signature of Fifth Inventor: Law Sufry Guellele	
	Date: 7/16/02	
Witnesses for Fifth	Inventor	
First Witness:	Aurio Sufris Sollino 7/16/02 Signature / Date	
	Sharon Shifrin Rollins Full Name (printed)	
Second Witness:	Beth Leolie Limacher 7-16-02 Signature / Date	
	Beth Leslie Limacher Full Name (printed)	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Robert Neuwald, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1918 N. 58th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208; Nancy Ann Book, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 451 River Front Circle, Naperville, Illinois 60540, Thomas Joseph McBlain, a citizen of the United States of America, 1954 N. Charter Point Drive, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004-7239; William M Moy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 185 Lucerne Court, Wheeling, Illinois 60090; and Carol Shifrin Gruchala, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1633 Brentford Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60563, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING WITH AN OUT OF SERVICE TELEPHONE NUMBER", Attorney Docket No. 7780/20, (SBC File No. A00648) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 1, 2002 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/136,838;

WHEREAS, <u>SBC Properties</u>, <u>LP</u>, a Nevada partnership, having a place of business at 9505 Arboretum Boulevard, Austin, Texas 79759, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

	Name of First Inventor: P	eter Robert Neuwald
	Signature of First Invento	
Witnesses for First	Date	9
Withesses 101 1:1131	THVCIRO	
First Witness:		
	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
Second Witness:		
	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
	Name of Second Inventor	Nancy Ann Book
	Signature of Second Inves	ntor. <u>Maney ann Ba</u> k
	Date	e:7/16/02
Witnesses for Seco	ond Inventor	
First Witness:	Sugaria (Stockett 7/10/02 Signature / Date	
	SUSAUNE CROCKETT Full Name (printed)	
Second Witness:	Dianus Tilks 7/10/c Signature / Date	્ર
	DIANNA TILIKS Full Name (printed)	

~ 2 ~

	Name of Third Inventor: Th	omas Joseph McBlain
	Signature of Third Inventor:	Themen Joseph W
	Date:	7/10/2002
Witnesses for Third	Inventor	
First Witness:	Signature / Date	
	Symph Cruxett Full Name (printed)	
Second Witness:	Diame Julies 7/10/03 Signature / Date	
	DIANNA TILIKS Full Name (printed)	
	Name of <u>Fourth</u> Inventor: W issignature of <u>Fourth</u> Inventor: Date:	
Witnesses for Fourth	Inventor	
First Witness:	Signature / Date	
Second Witness:	Full Name (printed) Signature / Date DIANNA TILIKS Full Name (printed)	

	Name of Fifth Inventor: Carol Shifrin Gruchala	
	Signature of Fifth Inv	ventor:
		Date:
Witnesses for Fifth	Inventor	
First Witness:		
	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
Second Witness:		
	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	

-4-